



PENNAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Dated: 9th May, 2017 Place: Hyderabad

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai-400 001
K.A.: Ms. Ishwari Vaidya

The National Stock
Exchange of India Limited
Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra East
Mumbai - 400 051
K.A.: Ms. Snehal

Metropolitan Stock
Exchange Limited
Exchange Square,
CTS No.255 Suren Road,
Andheri (East),
Mumbai - 400 093
K.A.:
Mr. Raviraj Nirbhawane

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Submission of details w.r.t Q4FY17 Earnings Conference Call - reg.

Ref: Regulation 30(6) of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,

2015. BSE Scrip code: 513228 / NSE Symbol: PENIND / MSEI Symbol: PENIND

Ref: Our letter dated: 4th May, 2017

With reference to the subject cited above, we hereby submit the details with respect to Q4FY17 Earnings Conference Call to be held on Friday the 19th day of May, 2017 at 10:30 A.M. (IST).

The aforesaid information is also being hosted on the website of the Company viz., www.pennarindia.com.

Kindly take the same in your records.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

for Pennar Industries Limited

Mirza Mohammed Ali Baig

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

ACS No. 29058

CIN No: L27109AP1975PLC001919



Invitation to Pennar Industries Limited CIN: L27109AP1975PLC001919 **4QFY17 Earnings Conference Call**



Maybank Kim Eng is pleased to host, on behalf of Pennar Industries Limited a Conference Call on Friday 19th May 2017 (10:30 AM India Time) following the announcement of financial results for the quarter ended March 2017.

The call will be initiated with a brief management discussion on the earning performance followed by an interactive Question & Answer session.

The Management will be represented by

Mr. Aditya Rao, Vice Chairman & Managing Director

Mr. Krishna Prasad, Chief Financial Officer

Dial-in: Numbers

Mumbai : +91 22 3938 1006

Local Access No }

For rest of India }: 3940 3977

(International Toll Number)

USA : 18667462133 USA - Los Angeles - 13233868721 : 08081011573 **UK – London** : 442034785524

Singapore : 8001012045 /6531575746 : 800964448 / 85230186877

Hong Kong

Call Leader:

Vishal Periwal-Research Analyst Maybank Kim Eng Securities Tel: +91 22 66232605

Email:vishalperiwal@mavbank-ke.co.in

Date: 19th May 2017

Time:

10:30 AM - India

01:00 PM - Hong Kong/Singapore

10:00 PM - USA (Pacific time)

06:00 AM - London